

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1428	36	Version:	1	Name:	Awarding Public Works Contract No. 6343, Fir Station No. 7 Roof Replacement.
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Filed
File created:	4/3/2	2009			In control:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
On agenda:	5/19/	/2009			Final action:	4/22/2009
Enactment date	:				Enactment #:	
Title:	Awarding Public Works Contract No. 6343, Fire Station No. 7 Roof Replacement.					
Sponsors:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 4-17-09 cont #6343.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion Result
4/22/2009	1	BOARD O	F PUBLIC	wo	RKS Re	efer Pass
Fiscal Note Funds are avai Title	lable ir	n the Acct.	Nos. list		n the attached.	

Awarding Public Works Contract No. 6343, Fire Station No. 7 Roof Replacement.

Body

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following low bids for miscellaneous improvements be accepted and that the Mayor and City Clerk be and are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract with the low bidders contained herein, subject to the Contractor's compliance with Section 39.02 of the Madison General Ordinances concerning compliance with the Affirmative Action provisions **and subject to the Contractor's compliance with Section 33.07 of the Madison General Ordinances regarding Best Value Contracting:**

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the funds be encumbered to cover the cost of the projects contained herein.

See attached document (Contract No. 6343) for itemization of bids.